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Thursday     1:00 PM
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 163 avg and over
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

272-20283 55 167 63 213 184 174 571 189 760 90.00
231-1396 55 181 49 177 223 179 579 147 726 72.00

2865-1 55 G 178 52 146 201 217 564 156 720 45.00
8014-110974 55 200 30 257 206 160 623 90 713 30.00

8828-60728 95 183 47 160 192 218 570 141 711 15.00
231-2997 55 183 47 207 187 174 568 141 709

10-1289029 55 206 24 213 223 199 635 72 707
265-1503 45 182 48 187 172 190 549 144 693

9355-27721 55 183 47 176 151 214 541 141 682
9127-8933 113 174 56 161 149 186 496 168 664

226-7032 73 170 60 155 144 183 482 180 662
249-223 55 168 62 150 147 175 472 186 658

263-16851 65 163 67 172 150 134 456 201 657
231-412 55 174 56 140 181 166 487 168 655
250-320 65 174 56 135 148 203 486 168 654

231-1034 55 173 57 171 159 139 469 171 640
8970-22930 19 173 57 143 139 147 429 171 600

Event 
Place     Name 
1 Brad Petersen 
2 Bob DeHart 
3 Carla Burke 
4 Don Hinrichs 
5 Rick Willson 
6 Darren Chan 
7 Neil Pallaya 
8 Jack Dunn 
9 Tim Ferguson 

10 Bert Abrahamzon 
11 Wiley Bobo 
12 Mark Nagafuchi 
13 James Surratt 
14 Eric Carr 
15 Mark Morris 
16 Mike Akiyoshi 
17 Silver DeTorres 
18 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 199 31 170 151 160 481 93 574

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 162 avg and under

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
231-222 55 148 82 177 178 181 536 246 782 90.00

231-2629 55 158 72 210 168 169 547 216 763 74.00
8970-24294 19 G 132 98 175 124 168 467 294 761 48.00

231-2957 55 G 160 70 172 180 195 547 210 757 34.00
231-3119 55 149 81 214 163 136 513 243 756 20.00
2884-249 65 G 120 110 146 144 128 418 330 748

8960-5017 113 G 104 126 99 142 117 358 378 736
231-443 55 137 93 132 171 142 445 279 724
231-268 55 158 72 113 194 175 482 216 698

227-1686 113 137 93 104 138 175 417 279 696
2893-888 73G 128 102 94 128 149 371 306 677

8960-2701 113 G 151 79 158 135 141 434 237 671
2-7407 45 G 161 69 147 146 161 454 207 661

21-63401 55 159 71 153 137 157 447 213 660
250-1478 65 128 102 117 114 115 346 306 652
2865-536 55 G 128 102 96 114 130 340 306 646

231-156 55 135 95 107 120 128 355 285 640
21-5108 55 143 87 110 145 117 372 261 633

Event 
Place      Name 
1 Robert Barr 
2 Tim Evans 
3 Jackie DeTorres 
4 Denise Chan 
5 Mark Hanel 
6 Adel Ellingson 
7 Teri Abrahamzon 
8 Ken Zuckerman 
9 Wayne Brooks 

10 Ray DiBasilio 
11 Carol Bobo 
12 Cindy Akin 
13 Michelle Dunn 
14 Don Daniels 
15 Dave Ellingson 
16 Gloria Carr 
17 Mario Francesconi 
18 Joe Day 
19 Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 156 74 130 148 124 402 222 624

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 315 avg and under

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series PrizeEvent 
Place     Team  Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 D. Chan/D. Chan 343 117 357 393 373 1123 351 1474 166.00

Denise Chan 231-2957 55 G 160 70 156 148 175 479 210 689
Darren Chan 231-2997 55 183 47 201 245 198 644 141 785

2 . Hanel/M. Nagafuchi 317 143 370 330 324 1024 429 1453 84.00
Mark Hanel 231-3119 55 149 81 177 164 164 505 243 748
Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 168 62 193 166 160 519 186 705

3 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 321 139 364 315 348 1027 417 1444 30.00
Robert Barr 231-222 55 148 82 197 156 162 515 246 761
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 173 57 167 159 186 512 171 683

4 . Day/C. Burke 321 139 344 345 334 1023 417 1440
Joe Day 21-5108 55 143 87 153 148 158 459 261 720
Carla Burke 2865-1 55 G 178 52 191 197 176 564 156 720

5 M. Dunn/J. Dunn 343 117 389 331 355 1075 351 1426
Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 161 69 176 159 164 499 207 706
Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 182 48 213 172 191 576 144 720

6 B. DeHart/B. Petersen 348 112 373 349 349 1071 336 1407
Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 181 49 202 169 172 543 147 690
Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 167 63 171 180 177 528 189 717

7 J. Surratt/M. Morris 337 123 356 329 331 1016 369 1385
James Surratt 263-16851 65 163 67 176 151 165 492 201 693
Mark Morris 250-320 65 174 56 180 178 166 524 168 692

8 W. Brooks/E. Carr 332 128 296 326 362 984 384 1368
Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 158 72 131 161 159 451 216 667
Eric Carr 231-412 55 174 56 165 165 203 533 168 701

9 R. Deme/ . Pallaya 405 55 455 384 346 1185 165 1350
Robert Deme 231-1403 55 199 31 200 181 168 549 93 642
Neil Pallaya 10-1289029 55 206 24 255 203 178 636 72 708

10 T. Ferguson/D. Hinrichs 383 77 330 318 349 997 231 1228
Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 183 47 164 148 192 504 141 645
Don Hinrichs 8014-110974 55 200 30 166 170 157 493 90 583

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 314 avg and over

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place      Team  
1 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 298 162 376 358 352 1086 486 1572 166.00

Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 128 102 182 181 169 532 306 838
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 170 60 194 177 183 554 180 734

2 M. Francesconi/D. Daniels 294 166 333 403 329 1065 498 1563 84.00
Mario Francesconi 231-156 55 135 95 167 179 180 526 285 811
Don Daniels 21-63401 55 159 71 166 224 149 539 213 752

3 T. Abrahamzon/B. Abrahamzon 278 182 334 291 328 953 546 1499 30.00
Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 104 126 91 118 147 356 378 734
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 174 56 243 173 181 597 168 765

4 K. Zuckerman/ . Evans 295 165 290 361 296 947 495 1442
Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 137 93 117 160 139 416 279 695
Tim Evans 231-2629 55 158 72 173 201 157 531 216 747

5 G. Carr/E. Carr 302 158 318 302 329 949 474 1423
Gloria Carr 2865-536 55 G 128 102 141 151 142 434 306 740
Eric Carr 231-412 55 174 56 177 151 187 515 168 683

6 J. Surratt/A. Ellingson 283 177 292 305 267 864 531 1395
James Surratt 263-16851 65 163 67 146 191 155 492 201 693
Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 120 110 146 114 112 372 330 702

7 J. DeTorres/S. DeTorres 305 155 282 307 304 893 465 1358
Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 132 98 103 144 150 397 294 691
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 173 57 179 163 154 496 171 667

8 D. Bozman/W. Brooks 314 146 305 267 346 918 438 1356
Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 156 74 168 124 151 443 222 665
Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 158 72 137 143 195 475 216 691

9 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 288 172 224 279 333 836 516 1352
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 137 93 125 126 171 422 279 701
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 151 79 99 153 162 414 237 651

10 D. Ellingson/M. Morris 302 158 277 287 294 858 474 1332
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 128 102 124 99 129 352 306 658
Mark Morris 250-320 65 174 56 153 188 165 506 168 674

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 1: 161 avg and over

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place     Name        
1 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 183 282 1212 282 1494 28.00

Singles 141 207 187 174 568 141
Doubles 141 201 245 198 644 141

2 Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 167 378 1099 378 1477 23.00
Singles 189 213 184 174 571 189
Doubles 189 171 180 177 528 189

3 Carla Burke 2865-1 55 G 178 312 1128 312 1440 16.00
Singles 156 146 201 217 564 156
Doubles 156 191 197 176 564 156

4 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 174 336 1093 336 1429 13.00
Singles 168 161 149 186 496 168
Doubles 168 243 173 181 597 168

5 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 181 294 1122 294 1416 10.00
Singles 147 177 223 179 579 147
Doubles 147 202 169 172 543 147

6 Neil Pallaya 10-1289029 55 206 144 1271 144 1415
Singles 72 213 223 199 635 72
Doubles 72 255 203 178 636 72

7 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 182 288 1125 288 1413
Singles 144 187 172 190 549 144
Doubles 144 213 172 191 576 144

8 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 170 360 1036 360 1396
Singles 180 155 144 183 482 180
Doubles 180 194 177 183 554 180

9 Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 161 414 953 414 1367
Singles 207 147 146 161 454 207
Doubles 207 176 159 164 499 207

10 Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 168 372 991 372 1363
Singles 186 150 147 175 472 186
Doubles 186 193 166 160 519 186

11 Eric Carr 231-412 55 174 336 1020 336 1356
Singles 168 140 181 166 487 168
Doubles 168 165 165 203 533 168

12 James Surratt 263-16851 65 163 402 948 402 1350
Singles 201 172 150 134 456 201
Doubles 201 176 151 165 492 201

13 Mark Morris 250-320 65 174 336 1010 336 1346
Singles 168 135 148 203 486 168
Doubles 168 180 178 166 524 168

14 Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 183 282 1045 282 1327
Singles 141 176 151 214 541 141
Doubles 141 164 148 192 504 141

15 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 173 342 981 342 1323
Singles 171 171 159 139 469 171
Doubles 171 167 159 186 512 171

16 Don Hinrichs 8014-110974 55 200 180 1116 180 1296
Singles 90 257 206 160 623 90
Doubles 90 166 170 157 493 90

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place       Name 
17 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 173 342 925 342 1267

Singles 171 143 139 147 429 171
Doubles 171 179 163 154 496 171

18 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 199 186 1030 186 1216
Singles 93 170 151 160 481 93
Doubles 93 200 181 168 549 93

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 2: 160 avg and under

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place      Name     
1 Robert Barr 231-222 55 148 492 1051 492 1543 28.00

Singles 246 177 178 181 536 246
Doubles 246 197 156 162 515 246

2 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 128 612 903 612 1515 23.00
Singles 306 94 128 149 371 306
Doubles 306 182 181 169 532 306

3 Tim Evans 231-2629 55 158 432 1078 432 1510 16.00
Singles 216 210 168 169 547 216
Doubles 216 173 201 157 531 216

4 Mark Hanel 231-3119 55 149 486 1018 486 1504 13.00
Singles 243 214 163 136 513 243
Doubles 243 177 164 164 505 243

5 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 104 756 714 756 1470 10.00
Singles 378 99 142 117 358 378
Doubles 378 91 118 147 356 378

6 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 132 588 864 588 1452
Singles 294 175 124 168 467 294
Doubles 294 103 144 150 397 294

7 Mario Francesconi 231-156 55 135 570 881 570 1451
Singles 285 107 120 128 355 285
Doubles 285 167 179 180 526 285

8 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 120 660 790 660 1450
Singles 330 146 144 128 418 330
Doubles 330 146 114 112 372 330

9 Denise Chan 231-2957 55 G 160 420 1026 420 1446
Singles 210 172 180 195 547 210
Doubles 210 156 148 175 479 210

10 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 137 558 861 558 1419
Singles 279 132 171 142 445 279
Doubles 279 117 160 139 416 279

11 Don Daniels 21-63401 55 159 426 986 426 1412
Singles 213 153 137 157 447 213
Doubles 213 166 224 149 539 213

12 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 137 558 839 558 1397
Singles 279 104 138 175 417 279
Doubles 279 125 126 171 422 279

13 Gloria Carr 2865-536 55 G 128 612 774 612 1386
Singles 306 96 114 130 340 306
Doubles 306 141 151 142 434 306

14 Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 158 432 933 432 1365
Singles 216 113 194 175 482 216
Doubles 216 131 161 159 451 216

15 Joe Day 21-5108 55 143 522 831 522 1353
Singles 261 110 145 117 372 261
Doubles 261 153 148 158 459 261

16 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 151 474 848 474 1322
Singles 237 158 135 141 434 237
Doubles 237 99 153 162 414 237

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place       Name 
17 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 128 612 698 612 1310

Singles 306 117 114 115 346 306
Doubles 306 124 99 129 352 306

18 Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 156 444 845 444 1289
Singles 222 130 148 124 402 222
Doubles 222 168 124 151 443 222

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch AE

USBC Game Game Game Prize
Sanction Branch Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

Event 
Place      Name 
1 Neil Pallaya 10-1289029 55 206 1271 20.00

Singles 213 223 199 635
Doubles 255 203 178 636

2 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 170 1036
Singles 155 144 183 482
Doubles 194 177 183 554

3 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 199 1030
Singles 170 151 160 481
Doubles 200 181 168 549

4 James Surratt 263-16851 65 163 948
Singles 172 150 134 456
Doubles 176 151 165 492

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio


